

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14877 &
14878/2006(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2005 in CWP
No.374/2003 & CM No.16695/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB
& HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 25/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused Office report dated 10th December, 2008.

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report,
failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed against
respondent nos.4 & 8 in SLP (C) No.14877/2006 and respondent
nos.1, 3 to 6, 8, 10 and 11 in SLP (C) No.14878/2006 and proceed
against the rest at the risk of the petitioners.(Pooja Arora) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Sr.P.A. Court Master